Fall Term	Amount	Spring Term	Amount	
Tuition	\$27,370			\$54,740
Room (double)	\$4,625			\$9,250
Board (15 swipe)	\$2,975			\$5,950
Comprehensive	\$34,970			\$69,940

## **Other Fees**

Other Lees			
Course related fees Varies Applied music fees, theatre & art lab fees, and select physical education courses. Charged upon class registration and non-refundable after drop/add period.		Late check-in fee \$250   Students must check-in by 5 p.m. on the first day of classes.	
Late schedule/add fee Charged per course and is assessed after published deadlines.	\$50	Late payment fee Assessed each month an account carries a past-du	1% of past-due balance e balance.
Late registration fee Charged for all registration requests received after published deadlines.	\$50		